



ORIGINAL

NOTE : ITEM No's WITH * OR # ARE AVAILABLE AS PIN OR BOLT SETS RESPECTIVELY
 P/S = PIN SET No-
 B/S = BOLT SET No-

©

ISSUED FOR MANUFACTURE

AS 1100 DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS DO NOT SCALE		Material:	
Machining Tolerance	Fabrication Tolerance	Coating	
0 = ±0.25 0.0 = ±0.1 0.00 = ±0.05 UNO	0 = ±1.0 0.0 = ±0.5 UNO	Date	Name
Surface Finish 3.2 Ra UNO	Scale NTS	Drawn 9/09/2005 SR	Checked 16/06/2009 JWR
		Eng. App 16/06/2009 GA	Mfg. App

AUSPLOW Pty Ltd PH: 08 9417 8877			
EASITILL TINE EASITILL 2 TINE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT			
A3	AF-00-2200_0	Rev No. 2	Sht No. 1 / 1
FILE PATH: C:\Vault\Workspace\PROJECTS\RELEASED MODELS (RLS)\RLS EASITILL TINE\AF-00-2200_0.dwg			

PARTS LIST

AF-00-2200_0

Item	Qty	Drawing No	Description	Part No									
1	1	AF-02-2203	EASITILL 2 PIVOT BRACKET COMPLETE	2203	BOLT SET No 1211			PIN SET No 2198					
2	1	AA-02-1162	CLAMP PLATE- PIVOT BRACKET	1162	ITEM No	PART No	ITEM No	PART No					
3#	4	GP-01-9388	BOLT M20x60 C10.9 ZP	9388	3	9388	19	1131					
4#	4	GP-02-9389	HEX NUT M20 C10.9 ZP	9389	4	9389	17	9002					
5	1	AF-01-2218	JUMP CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 130 mm STROKE	2218									
6	1	AH-02-2051	DURA BLADE WITH TUNGSTEN	2051									
7	1	AF-02-2250	EASITILL 2 SHIN GUARD	2250	PIN SET No 2196			PIN SET No 2199					
8	1	AF-02-2211	EASITILL 2 CHEEK PLATE RH ASSY	2211	ITEM No	PART No	ITEM No	PART No					
9	2	AA-02-1125	BUSH ASSY - SHANK PIVOT	1125	25	1179	23	1436					
10	1	AF-02-2067	EASITILL SHIN GUARD CLIP	2067	26	9003	24	9007					
11	1	AF-02-2216	EASITILL 2 SHANK 820 mm MACHINING	2216	28	9002							
12	1	AF-02-2217	EASITILL 2 SHANK 750 mm MACHINING (OPTIONAL)	2217									
13	1	AF-02-2209	EASITILL 2 CHEEK PLATE LH MACHINING	2209									
14	1	GP-04-9010	WASHER -SPRING M12 ZP	9010	PIN SET No 2197								
15	1	GP-01-9033	SET SCREW M12 x 45 G8.8 ZP	9033	ITEM No	PART No							
16	2	GP-25-9407	ROLL PIN 1/2" x 1 1/2"	9407	20	1368							
17*	1	GP-02-9002	NUT - M20 - ZP - CONELOCK	9002	21	9029							
18	1	GP-02-9054	HEX NUT M12 C8 ZP	9054	22	9001							
19*	1	AF-02-1131	PIN - 25 x64 - SHANK SUPPORT	1131	27	9030							
20*	1	AF-02-1368	PIN SHANK PIVOT - DIA30 x LGTH 102	1368									
21*	1	GP-03-9029	WASHER FLAT-M24 - ZP	9029									
22*	1	GP-60-9001	GREASE NIPPLE 1/4 BSW	9001									
23*	1	AF-02-1436	PIN - 25 x 75 JUMP CYL ROD END	1436				NOTE : ITEM No's WITH * OR # ARE AVAILABLE AS					
24*	1	GP-20-9007	CIRCLIP-EXTERNAL-25X1.2mm	9007				PIN OR BOLT SETS RESPECTIVELY					
25*	1	AF-02-1179	PIN - JUMP CYL BASE	1179									
26*	1	GP-03-9003	WASHER-FLAT-M20-ZP	9003									
27*	1	GP-02-9030	NUT-M24 - ZP - NYLOCK	9030									
28*	1	GP-02-9002	NUT - M20 - ZP - CONELOCK	9002									